the Company. The termination will not have any effect on the share capital, earnings, net tangible assets
and shareholding of the Company and upon the approval of the shareholders of the Company obtained
at the Annual General Meeting convened.

 The termination had been unanimously agreed by the shareholders of the Company on 8 December
2006.

(b) On 28 May 2007, the Board of Directors of the Company announced that the Company has acquired 3
ordinary shares of SGD1.00 comprising the total paid-up capital in FM Marine Pte. Ltd. (“FMMarine”),
a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Singapore for a total cash consideration of
SGD3.00.

 Upon completion of the acquisition, FMMarine has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the
Company.

 The Company thereafter subscribe for an additional 999,997 new ordinary shares of SGD1 each in
FMMarine paid by way of cash consideration of SGD999,997.

44. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

(a) The following comparative amounts have been restated as a result of adopting the new and revised
FRSs:

(i) Effects on balance sheets as at 30 June 2006

Increase / (Decrease)
As previously FRS 117 As

reported Note 5.3(a) restated
 RM RM RM

Group

Prepaid lease payments for
land -   14,368,320 14,368,320

Property, plant and
equipment 49,834,801 (14,368,320) 35,466,481

(ii) Effects on income statement for the year ended 30 June 2006

Increase / (Decrease)
As previously FRS 101 As

reported Note 5.3(a)(iv) restated
 RM RM RM

Group

Share of loss of an associate (8,619) (9,748) (18,367)
Profit before tax   11,061,094 (9,748) 11,051,346
Tax expense (3,028,123) 9,748 (3,018,375)

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

annual repor t  2007 81

44. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

(b) Certain comparative figures have been reclassified in order to conform to the current year’s
presentation:

As previously As
reported Reclassification restated

 RM RM RM

Group

Income statement

Administration expenses (11,367,137) (12,853,811) (24,220,948)
Other operating expenses (12,853,811) 12,853,811 -

45. AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 These financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors on 4 September 2007.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

82 Freight Management Holdings Bhd (380410-P)

Analysis of Shareholdings
AS AT 16 OCTOBER 2007

Authorised share capital : RM100,000,000

Issued and paid up share capital :  RM42,600,000

Class of shares : Ordinary shares of RM0.50 each

Voting rights : One (1) vote per ordinary share

ANALYSIS BY SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS

Size of
Shareholdings

No. of
Shareholders %

No. of
Shares Held %